8.11.2 Travel bookers, super approvers and super-users must be trained during implementation. 

The service provider(s) must provide a trainer/facilitator per session required.  A typical 

session should consist of an eight-hour session, including training on all streams of 

workflow processes. It is estimated that there are one hundred and eighty-five (185) 

approvers and about one thousand seven hundred and seventy-one (1771) bookers for 

those departments/entities that are participating in the current contract, and therefore the 

service provider(s) must provide an adequate number of facilitators to ensure that training 

is rolled out within the implementation period.